
The University of Massachusetts was established in 1863 as the Massachusetts Agricultural 
College, located at Amherst.  It became known as the Massachusetts  State College in 1932 and in 
1947 became the University of Massachusetts. The Worcester and Boston campuses were established 
in 1962 and 1964, respectively.  The Lowell and Dartmouth campuses (previously the University of 
Lowell and Southeastern Massachusetts University, respectively) were consolidated into the Univer-
sity under Chapter 142 of the Acts of 1991. The University is governed by a single Board of Trustees 
composed of 19 voting members and three non-voting members. The President of the University 
(located in Boston) oversees the five-campus system, and each campus is led by a Chancellor.

UMass Amherst combines the resources of a major research university with the quintessential New 
England college experience, offering a wealth of academic and co-curricular options. The 1,159 
full-time faculty members are dedicated teachers and world-renowned researchers, and 93 percent 
hold the highest degree in their fields.  Our students — the best and brightest in our proud history 
— hail from all 50 states and 70 countries. The middle range SAT scores for the 2009 entering class 
is 1080–1260, and the average GPA is 3.6 on a 4.0 scale. Our 20,500 undergraduates choose from 88 
bachelor’s degree programs with a student-to-faculty ratio of 18:1. Academic options include Com-
monwealth Honors College — New England’s premier public honors college, study abroad, and an 
individualized bachelor’s degree. Outside of class, students participate in 240 campus organizations, 
19 NCAA Division I athletic teams, living-learning residence halls, community service, internships, 
and faculty research.  UMass Amherst is also part of the Five Colleges consortium, with Smith, Mount 
Holyoke, Hampshire, and Amherst colleges, all within a free, short bus ride of each other. Students 
can take classes on any of these campuses and participate in all co-curricular and cultural activities. 

The University of Massachusetts Boston is nationally recognized as a model of excellence for 
urban public universities. The scenic campus is located on the waterfront, next to the John F. Ken-
nedy Library, with easy access to downtown Boston. A student-centered “research university with a 
teaching soul,” UMass Boston boasts a 16:1 student-to-faculty ratio, and students easily interact with 
professors because most teaching occurs in small class sizes.  UMass Boston’s academic excellence is 
reflected by a growing and diverse student body of more than 11,000 undergraduates and nearly 
4,000 graduate students.  The University has five undergraduate colleges and two graduate colleges, 
offering over 100 undergraduate programs and 50 graduate programs. Ninety-three percent of 
full-time faculty hold the highest degree in their fields.  More than 100 student organizations — 
including clubs, literary magazines, newspaper, radio station, art gallery, and 16 NCAA Division III 
sports teams — offer a rich campus life. Students live throughout Greater Boston and in apartment 
communities just steps from the campus, and enjoy the rich amenities, cultural attractions, and 
educational opportunities that make the city the biggest and best college town in the nation. 

Established in 1895, UMass Dartmouth is a vibrant, public regional research university recog-
nized for personalized and innovative teaching. In addition to its distinctive 710-acre campus in 
Dartmouth, satellite locations position the University as a regional engine of social and economic 
development.  With 8,000 undergraduate students and 65 degree programs, the campus has a 
student-to-faculty ratio of 18:1 in its College of Arts & Sciences; Charlton College of Business; 
College of Engineering; College of Nursing; College of Visual and Performing Arts; School of 
Education, Public Policy, and Civic Engagement; and the School for Marine Science and Technology.  
The academic experience is enhanced by real-world internships, undergraduate research opportuni-
ties, and service learning experiences, as well as a comprehensive Honors Program.  More than 100 
student organizations and 25 NCAA Division III athletic teams provide a strong community beyond 
the classroom. Among the fastest growing campuses in New England over the last decade, UMass 
Dartmouth is keeping a world-class education within reach — both geographically and financially 
— for our students. 

UMass Lowell is located in the culturally and historically rich Merrimack Valley — close to Boston, 
ocean beaches, and the mountains of New Hampshire. With a national reputation for education 
and research in science, engineering, and technology, the campus offers a comprehensive range of 
undergraduate and graduate programs. Rich in interdisciplinary approaches and experiential learn-
ing opportunities, academic programs include internships, co-ops, service learning, and international 
education. UMass Lowell provides its 10,500 undergraduate and 3,000 graduate students more than 
120 fully accredited programs taught by 682 faculty members in five colleges. Most of the 75 bach-
elor’s degree programs offer five-year Bachelor’s to Master’s programs. The student-to-faculty ratio 
is 14:1 and half of the undergraduate classes have fewer than 20 students. Ninety-three percent of 
the full-time faculty members hold the highest degree in their fields. About 3,000 students live in 
10 University residence halls. On campus, there are more than 120 active student organizations, a 
popular and fully equipped campus recreation center, 15 NCAA Division II sports teams, and the 
Division I River Hawks ice hockey team that competes in the Hockey East Conference. 

The University of Massachusetts Worcester is one of the fastest growing academic health 
science centers in the country and is home to the School of Medicine (SOM) — the Commonwealth’s 
only public medical school — the Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences (GSBS), the Graduate 
School of Nursing (GSN), and a world-class research enterprise that attracts more than $200 million 
in external funding annually.  Located in the heart of Central Massachusetts on a 63-acre campus it 
shares with clinical partner UMass Memorial Health Care, the region’s premier health care delivery 
system and largest employer, UMass Worcester consistently ranks near the top in U.S. News & World 
Report’s annual ranking of best graduate schools.  The work of UMass Worcester researcher and 
2006 Nobel Prize winner Craig Mello, Ph.D., an investigator of the prestigious Howard Hughes 
Medical Institute, toward the discovery of RNA interference has launched a promising new field of 
research with astounding global potential. UMass Worcester also is the future home of the 
Albert Sherman Center, an interdisciplinary, state-of-the-art research and education facility that will 
foster collaboration among scientists and innovation across disciplines.

UMassOnline is one of the nation’s leading distance education providers, offering over 1,500 fully 
accredited courses taught by University of Massachusetts faculty. Over 92 degrees and certificates 
are offered by the University of Massachusetts campuses in the academic disciplines for which UMass 
is known: education, IT, nursing, public health, management, criminal justice, hospitality and tour-
ism, and the liberal arts. Students from around the world are among its 40,048 enrollees (AY09).

Tuition & 
Mand. 

Fees 
Resident

74
43

–
29

–
146

 

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

degrees conferred (2008—2009)

Associate’s/ 
Certificate 

* CAGS = Certificate of Advanced Graduate Studies

TOTAL
Doctorate/

MD 
Master’s/ 

CAGS*  Bachelor’s

1,168
1,090

265
602

61
3,186

255
41

5
80

154
535

4,573
1,608
1,245
1,337

–
8,763

6,070
2,782
1,515
2,048

215
12,630

* Includes telecommunications charges

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
    GSBS  
    SOM 
    GSN

MD/PhD
MD/PhD (1-2)
MD/PhD (3-4)

$11,732
$10,611
$10,358
$10,681

UNDERGRADUATE

GRADUATE

Total 
T&F 

and R&B 
Resident 

Room 
&

Board*

Tuition & 
Mand. 

Fees 
Non-Res

Total 
T&F 

and R&B 
Non-Res

annual student costs (2009—2010)
Tuition & Mandatory Fees

$6,650
$15,738

$9,928
$31,826
$24,681

N/A
N/A

$10,926
$11,977
$11,517
$13,498

$23,229
$22,797
$20,061
$22,701

 $8,276
N/A

$9,670
$8,635

$20,008
N/A

$20,028
$19,316

 

$21,428
$22,809
$20,061
$25,139

$8,276
N/A  

$9,670
$8,635

$19,202
N/A  

$21,187
$22,133

$13,866
N/A

$17,144
$46,576

N/A
$46,897
$37,041

N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  
N/A  
N/A  
N/A  

$31,505
N/A  

$29,731
$31,336

$29,704
N/A  

$29,731
$33,774

N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  
N/A  
N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  
N/A  
N/A  
N/A  

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

NOTE: Continuing Education numbers are folded into undergraduate and graduate numbers.

headcount enrollment (Fall 2009)

20,873
11,041
7,982

10,548
N/A

50,444

Undergraduate

27,016
14,912

9,302
13,602

1,091
65,923

6,143
3,871
1,320
3,054
1,091

15,479

Graduate TOTAL 

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

NOTE: Continuing Education numbers are folded into undergraduate and graduate numbers.

full-time & part-time enrollment (Fall 2009)

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE

7.5%
30.4%
11.5%
28.3%

N/A
17.5%

64.2%
68.4%
65.8%
71.4%

5.9%
62.7%

92.5%
69.6%
88.5%
71.7%

N/A
82.5%

35.8%
31.6%
34.2%
28.6%
94.1%
37.3%

% Part-Time% Full-Time % Part-Time% Full-Time

80.7%
91.3%
95.7%
86.0%

N/A
86.5%

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

student residency (Fall 2009)
Massachusetts Residents as a Percentage of Total Enrollment

71.2%
87.1%
92.4%
81.6%
72.3%
80.0%

39.2%
74.9%
72.7%
66.3%
72.3%

58.6 %

Undergraduate Graduate TOTAL 

115,357
50,067
31,501
42,708
2,433

242,066

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

Resident

alumni residency (Fall 2009)

220,920
66,425
44,813
69,590

4,439
406,187

105,563
16,358
13,312
26,882
2,006

164,121

Non-
Resident TOTAL 

4,124
987

1,511
1,522

N/A                
8,144

admissions (Fall 2009)
Number of Incoming Matriculated Undergraduate Students

First-time
Freshmen

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

5,257
2,743
1,986
2,457

N/A
12,443

1,133
1,756

475
935
N/A

4,299

Transfers TOTAL 

 -Trad Path
 -GEP Path



Invention Disclosures 
Licenses Completed 
License Revenue 

$160,666,000
$47,028,000
$20,669,000
$56,664,000

$204,033,000
$489,060,000

Robert J. Manning, Chairman, Swampscott  

James J. Karam, Vice Chairman, Tiverton, RI  

Ruben J. King-Shaw Jr., Vice Chairman, Carlisle 

Emily Bloch, Student, Amherst   

Lawrence F. Boyle, J.D., Milton   

Jennifer C. Braceras, J.D., Concord   

Edward W. Collins Jr., Springfield   

Tara-Jean E. DeSisto, Student, Boston  

John A. DiBiaggio, D.D.S., Snowmass Village, CO 

Maria D. Furman, Wellesley   

Matthew S. Hoyt, Student, Dartmouth  

Philip W. Johnston, Marshfield   

David W. Koffman, Student, Lowell  

Richard J. Lawton, J.D., East Falmouth  

Kenneth A. MacAfee II, D.M.D., Needham  

Kerri Osterhaus-Houle, M.D., Hudson  

R. Norman Peters, J.D., Paxton   

S. Paul Reville, Secretary of Education, 

    Commonweatlh of Massachusetts, Worcester 

Henry M. Thomas III, J.D., Springfield  

Stephen P. Tocco, Reading   

Victor Woolridge, Springfield   

James Young, Student, Worcester   

Robert C. Holub, Ph.D.

UMass Amherst

374 Whitmore Building 

Amherst, MA 01003

Jean F. MacCormack, Ed.D.

UMass Dartmouth

285 Old Westport Road

N. Dartmouth, MA 02747

Michael F. Collins, M.D., F.A.C.P.

UMass Worcester

55 Lake Avenue North

Worcester, MA 01655

www.umass.edu

www.umb.edu

www.umassd.edu

www.uml.edu

www.umassmed.edu

www.UMassOnline.net

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

research & deVelopment eXpenditures
 (FY 2009)

technology commercialization (FY 2009)

employees (Fall 2009 Headcount)

 167
 43

$72,051,000

Amherst

Boston

Dartmouth

Lowell

Worcester

System

TOTAL

Faculty 

full-time 
part-time  

Total 

full-time 
part-time  

Total 

full-time 
part-time  

Total 

full-time 
part-time  

Total 

full-time 
part-time  

Total 

full-time 
part-time  

Total 

full-time 
part-time  

Total 

Jack M. Wilson, Ph.D.

President

James R. Julian Jr., J.D.

Executive Vice President

and Chief Operating Officer

Marcellette G. Williams, Ph.D.

Senior VP, Academic Affairs,

Student Affairs, 

and International Relations

Michael F. Collins, M.D., F.A.C.P.

Senior VP, Health Sciences

David J. Gray

Senior VP, Administration,

Finance, and Technology; 

and Treasurer

Thomas J. Chmura

VP, Economic Development

Robert P. Connolly

VP, Strategic Communications 

and University Spokesperson

Deirdre Heatwole, J.D.

General Counsel

Katherine V. Smith

VP, University Advancement 

and Strategic Communications,

EVP and COO, 

UMass Foundation

Ken Udas, Ph.D.

CEO, UMassOnline

Amherst

Boston

Dartmouth

Lowell

Worcester

UMassOnline

board of trustees officers of 
the uniVersity

chancellors

contact  
main

number admissions
 public 
affairs

FACTS 2009-2010

TOTALClassified Professional 

website

413-545-0111        413-545-0222        413-545-0444

617-287-5000        617-287-6100        617-287-5300

508-999-8000        508-999-8605        508-999-8015

978-934-4000        978-934-3930        978-934-3224

508-856-8989        508-856-2323        508-856-2000

774-455-7600        774-455-7600        774-455-7601      

Amherst  •  Boston  •  Dartmouth  •  Lowell  •  Worcester

FACTS 
2009-2010

University of Massachusetts
Office of the President

225 Franklin Street
Boston, MA 02110

617-287-7050

333 South Street
Shrewsbury, MA 01545

774-455-7100

www.massachusetts.edu

1,607
151

1,758

6,090
621

6,711

353
21

374

2,593
168

2,761

470
39

509

376
96

472

691
146
837

2,013
118

2,131

4,182
671

4,853

16
2

18

1,244
220

1,464

215
7

222

306
22

328

388
302
690

1,226
266

1,492

3,499
1,402

4,901

0
0
0

1,003
140

1,143

402
312
714

369
219
588

499
465
964

4,846
535

5,381

13,771
2,694

16,465

369
23

392

4,840
528

5,368

1,087
358

1,445

1,051
337

1,388

1,578
913

2,491

J. Keith Motley, Ph.D.

UMass Boston

100 Morrissey Blvd.

Boston, MA 02125

Martin T. Meehan, J.D.

UMass Lowell

One University Avenue

Lowell, MA 01854


