The University of Massachusetts was established in 1863 as the Massachusetts Agricultural College, located at Amherst. It became known as the Massachusetts State College in 1932 and in 1947 became the University of Massachusetts. The Worcester and Boston campuses were established in 1962 and 1964, respectively. The Lowell and Dartmouth campuses (previously the University of Lowell and Southeastern Massachusetts University, respectively) were consolidated into the University under Chapter 142 of the Acts of 1991. The University is governed by a single Board of Trustees composed of 19 voting members and three non-voting members. The President of the University (located in Boston) oversees the five-campus system, and each campus is led by a Chancellor.

UMass Amherst combines the resources of a major research university with the quintessential New England college experience, offering a wealth of academic and co-curricular options. The 1,159 full-time faculty members are dedicated teachers and world-renowmed researchers, and 93 percent hold the highest degree in their fields. Our students — the best and brightest in our proud history — hail from all 50 states and 70 countries. The middle range SAT scores for the 2009 entering class is 1080–1260, and the average GPA is 3.6 on a 4.0 scale. Our 20,500 undergraduates choose from 88 bachelor's degree programs with a student-to-faculty ratio of 18:1. Academic options include Commonwealth Honors College — New England's premier public honors college, study abroad, and an individualized bachelor's degree. Outside of class, students participate in 240 campus organizations, 19 NCAA Division I athletic teams, living-learning residence halls, community service, internships, and faculty research. UMass Amherst is also part of the Five Colleges consortium, with Smith, Mount Holyoke, Hampshire, and Amherst colleges, all within a free, short bus ride of each other. Students can take classes on any of these campuses and participate in all co-curricular and cultural activities.

The University of Massachusetts Boston is nationally recognized as a model of excellence for urban public universities. The scenic campus is located on the waterfront, next to the John F. Kennedy Library, with easy access to downtown Boston. A student-centered "research university with a teaching soul," UMass Boston boasts a 16:1 student-to-faculty ratio, and students easily interact with professors because most teaching occurs in small class sizes. UMass Boston's academic excellence is reflected by a growing and diverse student body of more than 11,000 undergraduates and nearly 4,000 graduate students. The University has five undergraduate colleges and two graduate colleges, offering over 100 undergraduate programs and 50 graduate programs. Ninety-three percent of full-time faculty hold the highest degree in their fields. More than 100 student organizations — including clubs, literary magazines, newspaper, radio station, art gallery, and 16 NCAA Division III sports teams — offer a rich campus life. Students live throughout Greater Boston and in apartment communities just steps from the campus, and enjoy the rich amenities, cultural attractions, and educational opportunities that make the city the biggest and best college town in the nation.

Established in 1895, **UMass Dartmouth** is a vibrant, public regional research university recognized for personalized and innovative teaching. In addition to its distinctive 710-acre campus in Dartmouth, satellite locations position the University as a regional engine of social and economic development. With 8,000 undergraduate students and 65 degree programs, the campus has a student-to-faculty ratio of 18:1 in its College of Arts & Sciences; Charlton College of Business; College of Engineering; College of Fursing; College of Visual and Performing Arts; School of Education, Public Policy, and Civic Engagement; and the School for Marine Science and Technology. The academic experience is enhanced by real-world internships, undergraduate research opportunities, and service learning experiences, as well as a comprehensive Honors Program. More than 100 student organizations and 25 NCAA Division III athletic teams provide a strong community beyond the classroom. Among the fastest growing campuses in New England over the last decade, UMass Dartmouth is keeping a world-class education within reach — both geographically and financially — for our students.

UMass Lowell is located in the culturally and historically rich Merrimack Valley — close to Boston, ocean beaches, and the mountains of New Hampshire. With a national reputation for education and research in science, engineering, and technology, the campus offers a comprehensive range of undergraduate and graduate programs. Rich in interdisciplinary approaches and experiential learning opportunities, academic programs include internships, co-ops, service learning, and international education. UMass Lowell provides its 10,500 undergraduate and 3,000 graduate students more than 120 fully accredited programs taught by 682 faculty members in five colleges. Most of the 75 bachelor's degree programs offer five-year Bachelor's to Master's programs. The student-to-faculty ratio is 14:1 and half of the undergraduate classes have fewer than 20 students. Ninety-three percent of the full-time faculty members hold the highest degree in their fields. About 3,000 students live in 10 University residence halls. On campus, there are more than 120 active student organizations, a popular and fully equipped campus recreation center, 15 NCAA Division Il sports teams, and the Division I River Hawks ice hockey team that competes in the Hockey East Conference.

The University of Massachusetts Worcester is one of the fastest growing academic health science centers in the country and is home to the School of Medicine (SOM) — the Commonwealth's only public medical school — the Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences (GSBS), the Graduate School of Nursing (GSN), and a world-class research enterprise that attracts more than \$200 million in external funding annually. Located in the heart of Central Massachusetts on a 63-acre campus it shares with clinical partner UMass Memorial Health Care, the region's premier health care delivery system and largest employer, UMass Morcester consistently ranks near the top in U.S. News & World Report's annual ranking of best graduate schools. The work of UMass Worcester researcher and 2006 Nobel Prize winner Craig Mello, Ph.D., an investigator of the prestigious Howard Hughes Medical Institute, toward the discovery of RNA interference has launched a promising new field of research with astounding global potential. UMass Worcester also is the future home of the Albert Sherman Center, an interdisciplinary, state-of-the-art research and education facility that will foster collaboration among scientists and innovation across disciplines.

UMassOnline is one of the nation's leading distance education providers, offering over 1,500 fully accredited courses taught by University of Massachusetts faculty. Over 92 degrees and certificates are offered by the University of Massachusetts campuses in the academic disciplines for which UMass is known: education, IT, nursing, public health, management, criminal justice, hospitality and tourism, and the liberal arts. Students from around the world are among its 40.048 enrollees (AVO9).

HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT (Fall 2009)

	Undergraduate	Graduate	TOTAL
Amherst	20,873	6,143	27,016
Boston	11,041	3,871	14,912
Dartmouth	7,982	1,320	9,302
Lowell	10,548	3,054	13,602
Worcester	N/A	1,091	1,091
TOTAL	50,444	15,479	65,923

NOTE: Continuing Education numbers are folded into undergraduate and graduate numbers.

FULL-TIME & PART-TIME ENROLLMENT (Fall 2009)

	UNDERGRADUATE		GRA	<u>DUATE</u>
	% Full-Time	% Part-Time	% Full-Time	% Part-Time
Amherst	92.5%	7.5%	35.8%	64.2%
Boston	69.6%	30.4%	31.6%	68.4%
Dartmouth	88.5%	11.5%	34.2%	65.8%
Lowell	71.7%	28.3%	28.6%	71.4%
Worcester	N/A	N/A	94.1%	5.9%
TOTAL	82.5%	17.5%	37.3%	62.7%

NOTE: Continuing Education numbers are folded into undergraduate and graduate numbers.

STUDENT RESIDENCY (Fall 2009) Massachusetts Residents as a Percentage of Total Enrollment

	Undergraduate	Graduate	TOTAL
Amherst	80.7%	39.2%	71.2%
Boston	91.3%	74.9%	87.1%
Dartmouth	95.7%	72.7%	92.4%
Lowell	86.0%	66.3%	81.6%
Worcester	N/A	72.3%	72.3%
TOTAL	86.5%	58.6 %	80.0%

ALUMNI RESIDENCY (Fall 2009)

	Resident	Non- Resident	TOTAL	
Amherst	115,357	105,563	220,920	
Boston	50,067	16,358	66,425	
Dartmouth	31,501	13,312	44,813	
Lowell	42,708	26,882	69,590	
Worcester	2,433	2,006	4,439	
TOTAL	242,066	164,121	406,187	

ADMISSIONS (Fall 2009)

Number of Incoming Matriculated Undergraduate Students

	First-time			
	Freshmen	Transfers	TOTAL	
Amherst	4,124	1,133	5,257	
Boston	987	1,756	2,743	
Dartmouth	1,511	475	1,986	
Lowell	1,522	935	2,457	
Worcester	N/A	N/A	N/A	
TOTAL	8,144	4,299	12,443	

ANNUAL STUDENT COSTS (2009—2010)

Tuition & Mandatory Fees

	Tuition & Mand. Fees Resident	Tuition & Mand. Fees Non-Res	Room ぐ Board*	Total T&F and R&B Resident	Total T&F and R&B Non-Res
<u>UNDERGRADU</u>	ATE				
Amherst	\$11,732	\$23,229	\$8,276	\$20,008	\$31,505
Boston	\$10,611	\$22,797	N/A	N/A	N/A
Dartmouth	\$10,358	\$20,061	\$9,670	\$20,028	\$29,731
Lowell	\$10,681	\$22,701	\$8,635	\$19,316	\$31,336
<u>GRADUATE</u>					
Amherst	\$10,926	\$21,428	\$8,276	\$19,202	\$29,704
Boston	\$11,977	\$22,809	N/A	N/A	N/A
Dartmouth	\$11,517	\$20,061	\$9,670	\$21,187	\$29,731
Lowell	\$13,498	\$25,139	\$8,635	\$22,133	\$33,774
Worcester					
GSBS	\$6,650	\$13,866	N/A	N/A	N/A
SOM	\$15,738	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
GSN					
-Trad Path	\$9,928	\$17,144	N/A	N/A	N/A
-GEP Path	\$31,826	\$46,576	N/A	N/A	N/A
MD/PhD	\$24,681	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
MD/PhD (1-2)	N/A	\$46,897	N/A	N/A	N/A
MD/PhD (3-4)	N/A	\$37,041	N/A	N/A	N/A

^{*} Includes telecommunications charges

DEGREES CONFERRED (2008—2009)

	Associate's/		Master's/	Doctorate/	
	Certificate	Bachelor's	CAGS*	MD	TOTAL
Amherst	74	4,573	1,168	255	6,070
Boston	43	1,608	1,090	41	2,782
Dartmouth	_	1,245	265	5	1,515
Lowell	29	1,337	602	80	2,048
Worcester	_	_	61	154	215
TOTAL	146	8,763	3,186	535	12,630

^{*} CAGS = Certificate of Advanced Graduate Studies

RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURES (FY 2009)

Amherst	\$160,666,000
Boston	\$47,028,000
Dartmouth	\$20,669,000
Lowell	\$56,664,000
Worcester	\$204,033,000
TOTAL	\$489,060,000

TECHNOLOGY COMMERCIALIZATION (FY 2009)

Invention Disclosures	167
Licenses Completed	43
License Revenue	\$72,051,000

EMPLOYEES (Fall 2009 Headcount)

		Faculty	Professional	Classified	TOTAL
Amherst	full-time	1,226	1,607	2,013	4,846
	part-time	266	151	118	535
	Total	1,492	1,758	2,131	5,381
Boston	full-time	499	691	388	1,578
	part-time	465	146	302	913
	Total	96 4	837	690	2,491
Dartmouth	full-time	369	376	306	1,051
	part-time	219	96	22	337
	Total	588	472	328	1,388
Lowell	full-time	402	470	215	1,087
	part-time	312	39	7	358
	Total	714	509	222	1,445
Worcester	full-time	1,003	2,593	1,244	4,840
	part-time	140	168	220	528
	Total	1,143	2,761	1,464	5,368
System	full-time part-time Total	0 0 0	353 21 374	16 2 18	369 23 392
TOTAL	full-time	3,499	6,090	4,182	13,771
	part-time	1,402	621	671	2,694
	Total	4,901	6,711	4,853	16,465

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Robert J. Manning, Chairman, Swampscott James J. Karam, Vice Chairman, Tiverton, RI Ruben J. King-Shaw Jr., Vice Chairman, Carlisle Emily Bloch, Student, Amherst Lawrence F. Boyle, J.D., Milton Jennifer C. Braceras, J.D., Concord Edward W. Collins Jr., Springfield Tara-Jean E. DeSisto, Student, Boston John A. DiBiaggio, D.D.S., Snowmass Village, CO Maria D. Furman, Wellesley Matthew S. Hoyt, Student, Dartmouth Philip W. Johnston, Marshfield David W. Koffman, Student, Lowell Richard J. Lawton, J.D., East Falmouth Kenneth A. MacAfee II, D.M.D., Needham Kerri Osterhaus-Houle, M.D., Hudson R. Norman Peters, J.D., Paxton S. Paul Reville, Secretary of Education, Commonweatlh of Massachusetts, Worcester Henry M. Thomas III, J.D., Springfield Stephen P. Tocco, Reading Victor Woolridge, Springfield James Young, Student, Worcester

CHANCELLORS

Robert C. Holub, Ph.D.	J. Keith Motley, Ph.D.
UMass Amherst	UMass Boston
374 Whitmore Building	100 Morrissey Blvd.
Amherst, MA 01003	Boston, MA 02125
Jean F. MacCormack, Ed.D.	Martin T. Meehan, J.D.
UMass Dartmouth	UMass Lowell
285 Old Westport Road	One University Avenue
N. Dartmouth, MA 02747	Lowell, MA 01854
Michael F Colline M.D. FA	C P

Michael F. Collins, M.D., F.A.C.P. UMass Worcester 55 Lake Avenue North Worcester, MA 01655

OFFICERS OF THE UNIVERSITY

Jack M. Wilson, Ph.D. President

James R. Julian Jr., J.D. Executive Vice President and Chief Operating Officer

Marcellette G. Williams, Ph.D. Senior VP, Academic Affairs, Student Affairs, and International Relations

Michael F. Collins, M.D., F.A.C.P. Senior VP, Health Sciences

David J. Gray Senior VP, Administration, Finance, and Technology; and Treasurer

Thomas J. Chmura VP, Economic Development

Robert P. Connolly VP, Strategic Communications and University Spokesperson

Deirdre Heatwole, J.D. General Counsel

Katherine V. Smith VP, University Advancement and Strategic Communications, EVP and COO, UMass Foundation

Ken Udas, Ph.D. CEO, UMassOnline



Amherst • Boston • Dartmouth • Lowell • Worcester

FACTS 2009-2010

University of Massachusetts
Office of the President
225 Franklin Street
Boston, MA 02110
617-287-7050

333 South Street Shrewsbury, MA 01545 774-455-7100

www.massachusetts.edu

CONTACT	WEBSITE	MAIN NUMBER	ADMISSIONS	PUBLIC AFFAIRS
Amherst	www.umass.edu	413-545-0111	413-545-0222	413-545-0444
Boston	www.umb.edu	617-287-5000	617-287-6100	617-287-5300
Dartmouth	www.umassd.edu	508-999-8000	508-999-8605	508-999-8015
Lowell	www.uml.edu	978-934-4000	978-934-3930	978-934-3224
Worcester	www.umassmed.edu	508-856-8989	508-856-2323	508-856-2000
UMassOnline	www.UMassOnline.net	774-455-7600	774-455-7600	774-455-7601